COOPER

National Science Foundation (NSF) Graduate Research Fellowship Program: Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List,* 1952-2012, Graduates of The Cooper Union

Sources: NSF Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List, Fastlane Graduate Research Fellowship Program, The Cooper Union Alumni Directory, The Cooper Union Graduating Student Surveys

Full Name

Award Offers & H

le Mentions Baccalaureate Insti

Major/Degree

Graduate Institutio

Hannah Clevenson
Madeline Russell Foster
Isaac Manny Markus Serfaty
Helen Keays Minsky
Christophe Schwalen

Neal Kwong

Ying Lin Louie

Amir Sadovnik

Eline Emiliana Alice Boghaert
Eline Emiliana Alice Boghaert
Shira R. Horowitz

Christopher Russell Phaneuf
Nava K. Chitrik

Jong W. Choi
Cassandra Telenko
Nisar R. Ahmed

Yifei Huang

Michelle Hyers

Leah Y. Isseroff
Marissa A. Miracolo
Joseph O. Varghese
Yifei Huang

Pavel Nikulin

Katherine A. Alfredo
Bryan R. Conroy

Sieu D. Ha

Anthony Lai

Nina M. Tandon
Amelia Marie Buerkle
Elizabeth Allison Harris
Heather Janine Kulik
Timothy Lester Morse
Kyung Bum Ryu
Yedidya Hilewitz

Stacy Amber Hutchens
Thomas Francis O'Connor
Meredith Lee Carr
Joshua A. Kritzer
Matthew S. Foster
Joshua Aaron Kritzer
Franco Andre Montalto
Kevin Rory Mackie
Gabriel Hsiuwei Loh
Edward Anthony Fiorelli
Ruben Mario Savizky
Gabriel Hsiuwei Loh

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

2011
2010
2009
2009

2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998

Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Award Offer

Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Award Offer
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Award Offer
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union

The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union

The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union
The Cooper Union

Electrical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Chemical Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Bachelor of Science
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Civil Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Bachelor of Science
Chemical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Civil Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Electrical Engineering

2011
2012
2011
2011
2011
2009
2010

2009
2008
2008
2007

2008
2008
2006
2007
2006
2006
2006
2007
2006
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2003
2003
2003
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
1995
1999
1998
1997
1998
1998

Materials Research - Photonic materials
Engineering - Environmental

Materials Research - Ceramics

Engineering - Mechanical

Chemistry - Chemistry of Life Processes
Engineering - Civil

Engineering - Chemical

Comp/IS/Eng - Artificial Intelligence (including

Robotics, Computer Vision and Human Language

Processing)
Engineering - Chemical
Engineering - Chemical
Engineering - Energy

Engineering - Bioengineering and Biomedical
Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Geosciences - Paleontology
Engineering - Mechanical

Engineering - Mechanical

Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Engineering - Mechanical

Engineering - Chemical

Engineering - Mechanical

Engineering - Chemical

Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Engineering - Civil

Engineering - Environmental
Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Engineering - Electrical and Electronic
Engineering - Bioengineering and Biomedical
Engineering - Electrical

Engineering - Civil

Engineering - Material

Engineering - Mechanical

Engineering - Electrical

Engineering - Electrical

Engineering - Bioengineering
Engineering - Chemical

Engineering - Civil

Chemical - Bioph

Physics - Mattr

Chemical - Bioph

Engineering - Environmental
Engineering - Civil

CS - SYS DSN

Engineering - Mechanical

Chemistry - Biophysical

CS - SYS DSN

*Please note that honorable-mention designations began in 1994 and that some recipients have elected to not have their information displayed in the NSF Honorable Mentions List database.

Columbia University

Stanford University

University of California-Berkeley
University of Pennsylvania

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
University of California-Berkeley
University of California-Berkeley

Cornell University

Princeton University

Princeton University

Carnegie-Mellon University

GA Tech Research Corporation - GA Institute of
Technology

Columbia University

Cornell University

University of Texas at Austin

Cornell University - Endowed
Princeton University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Princeton University

Carnegie-Mellon University

California Institute of Technology
Stanford University

University of California-Berkeley
University of Texas at Austin

Princeton University

Princeton University

University of California-Los Angeles
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Michigan

North Carolina State University-Raleigh
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cornell University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Princeton University

University of Tennessee-Knoxville
Princeton University

University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign
Yale University

University of California-Santa Barbara
Yale University

Cornell University

University of California-Berkeley

Yale University

Princeton University

Yale University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology



COOPER

National Science Foundation (NSF) Graduate Research Fellowship Program: Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List,* 1952-2012, Graduates of The Cooper Union

Sources: NSF Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List, Fastlane Graduate Research Fellowship Program, The Cooper Union Alumni Directory, The Cooper Union Graduating Student Surveys

Full Name Award Offers & H

able Mentions Baccalaureate Institution Major/

Grad Year Field of Study

Ronald Elliot Laufer 1997  Honorable Mention The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1997 Engineering - Electrical Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Jens Kristian Graeber 1997  Award Offer The Cooper Union Chemical Engineering 1997 Chemistry - Organic Yale University

Antonina llaria Roll-Mecak 1997  Award Offer The Cooper Union Chemical Engineering 1996 BIO - STRUCT Rockefeller University

Justin Martin Spivey 1996  Honorable Mention The Cooper Union Civil Engineering 1996 Engineering - Civil Cornell Unversity

Jonthan Philip Rothstein 1996  Honorable Mention The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1996 Engineering - Mechanical Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Alexander Reznik 1996  Honorable Mention The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1996 Enginerring - Computer Columbia University

David Feygin 1996  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1996 Enigneering - Bioengr University of California-Berkeley

Li Shu 1994  Honorable Mention The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1992 Engineering - Electrical and Electronic Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Thomas Peter Witelski 1992  Award Offer The Cooper Union Bachelor of Science 1991 Mathematical Sciences - Applications of Mathematics California Institute of Technology

Fred L. Fontaine 1986  Award Offer The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1986 N/A The Cooper Union

Irena B. Petsche 1986  Award Offer The Cooper Union Chemical Engineering 1983 Engineering - Chemical Princeton University

Harry L. Ploss 1970  Award Offer The Cooper Union Physics 1968 Physics and Astronomy - Theoretical Physics University of Chicago-Illinois

Jerry H. Meldon 1970  Award Offer The Cooper Union Chemical Engineering 1968 Engineering - Chemical Massachusetts Institute of Technology
George G. Adams 1970  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1969 Engineering - Engineering Mechanics University of California-Berkeley

Barry H. Schechtman 1964  Award Offer The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1963 N/A Stanford University/California

Mark R. Newberger 1964  Award Offer The Cooper Union Chemical Engineering 1962 Engineering - Chemical University of Michigan

Aaron Lowin 1964  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1959 Psychology - Social Columbia University

Howard C. Rachlin 1963  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1957 Psychology - Experimental or Comparative Harvard University

Stephen S. Braunstein 1962  Award Offer The Cooper Union Civil Engineering 1961 Engineering - Engineering Mechanics Columbia University

Steven C. Batterman 1959  Award Offer The Cooper Union Civil Engineering 1959 Engineering Brown University - Rhode Island

Eli Reshotko 1957  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1950 Engineering - Aeronautical and Aerospace California Institute of Technology
Myron Kayton 1955  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering | 1955 Engineering - Mechanical Harvard University

Israel E. Rubin 1955  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1954 Engineering - Mechanical Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Joseph Engelberg 1954  Award Offer The Cooper Union Mechanical Engineering 1950 Life Sciences - Biophysics University of Pennsylvania

Irving J. Lowe 1954  Award Offer The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1951 Physics and Astronomy - Nuclear Washington University

Jerome L. Sackman 1954  Award Offer The Cooper Union Civil Engineering 1951 Engineering - Civil Cornell University

Saul Aronov 1952  Award Offer The Cooper Union Electrical Engineering 1939 Engineering - Electrical and Electronic Harvard University

*Please note that honorable-mention designations began in 1994 and that some recipients have elected to not have their information displayed in the NSF Honorable Mentions List database.



