

National Science Foundation (NSF) Graduate Research Fellowship Program: Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List,* 1952–2012, Graduates of The Cooper Union

Sources: NSF Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List, Fastlane Graduate Research Fellowship Program, The Cooper Union Alumni Directory, The Cooper Union Graduating Student Surveys

Full Name	Year	Award Offers & Honorable Mentions	Baccalaureate Institution	Major/Degree	Grad Year	Field of Study	Graduate Institution
Hannah Clevenson	2012	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2011	Materials Research - Photonic materials	Columbia University
Madeline Russell Foster	2012	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2012	Engineering - Environmental	Stanford University
Isaac Manny Markus Serfaty	2012	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2011	Materials Research - Ceramics	University of California-Berkeley
Helen Keays Minsky	2012	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	2011	Engineering - Mechanical	University of Pennsylvania
Christophe Schwalen	2012	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2011	Chemistry - Chemistry of Life Processes	University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Neal Kwong	2011	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2009	Engineering - Civil	University of California-Berkeley
Ying Lin Louie	2011	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2010	Engineering - Chemical	University of California-Berkeley
Amir Sadovnik	2011	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2009	Comp/IS/Eng - Artificial Intelligence (including Robotics, Computer Vision and Human Language Processing)	Cornell University
Eline Emiliana Alice Boghaert	2010	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2008	Engineering - Chemical	Princeton University
Eline Emiliana Alice Boghaert	2009	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2008	Engineering - Chemical	Princeton University
Shira R. Horowitz	2009		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2007	Engineering - Energy	Carnegie-Mellon University
			·				GA Tech Research Corporation - GA Institute of
Christopher Russell Phaneuf	2009	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2008	Engineering - Bioengineering and Biomedical	Technology
Nava K. Chitrik	2008		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2008	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Columbia University
Jong W. Choi	2008	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2006	Geosciences - Paleontology	Cornell University
Cassandra Telenko	2008		The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering		Engineering - Mechanical	University of Texas at Austin
Nisar R. Ahmed	2007		The Cooper Union	Bachelor of Science	2006	Engineering - Mechanical	Cornell University - Endowed
Yifei Huang	2007		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2006	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Princeton University
Michelle Hyers	2007		The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering		Engineering - Mechanical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Leah Y. Isseroff	2007		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2007	Engineering - Chemical	Princeton University
Marissa A. Miracolo	2007		The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering		Engineering - Mechanical	Carnegie-Mellon University
Joseph O. Varghese	2007		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2007	Engineering - Chemical	California Institute of Technology
Yifei Huang	2006		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2006	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Stanford University
Pavel Nikulin	2006		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2006	Engineering - Civil	University of California-Berkeley
Katherine A. Alfredo	2005		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2005	Engineering - Environmental	University of Texas at Austin
Bryan R. Conroy	2005		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2005	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Princeton University
Sieu D. Ha	2005		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2004	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Princeton University
Anthony Lai	2005		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2001	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	University of California-Los Angeles
Nina M. Tandon	2005		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2001	Engineering - Bioengineering and Biomedical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Amelia Marie Buerkle	2004		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2002	Engineering - Electrical	University of Michigan
Elizabeth Allison Harris	2004		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2002	Engineering - Civil	North Carolina State University-Raleigh
Heather Janine Kulik	2004		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2004	Engineering - Material	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Timothy Lester Morse	2004		The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	2003	Engineering - Mechanical	Cornell University
Kyung Bum Ryu	2004		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2003	Engineering - Electrical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Yedidya Hilewitz	2003		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2003	Engineering - Electrical	Princeton University
Stacy Amber Hutchens	2003		The Cooper Union	Bachelor of Science	2001	Engineering - Bioengineering	University of Tennessee-Knoxville
Thomas Francis O'Connor	2002		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2001	Engineering - Chemical	Princeton University
Meredith Lee Carr	2001		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	2000	Engineering - Civil	University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign
Joshua A. Kritzer	2001		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2000	Chemical - Bioph	Yale University
Matthew S. Foster	2000		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	2000	Physics - Mattr	University of California-Santa Barbara
Joshua Aaron Kritzer	2000		The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	2000	Chemical - Bioph	Yale University
Franco Andre Montalto	2000		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1995	Engineering - Environmental	Cornell University
Kevin Rory Mackie	1999		The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1999	Engineering - Civil	University of California-Berkeley
Gabriel Hsiuwei Loh	1999		The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1998	CS - SYS DSN	Yale University
Edward Anthony Fiorelli	1999		The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1997	Engineering - Mechanical	Princeton University
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Ruben Mario Savizky Gabriel Hsiuwei Loh	1998 1998		The Cooper Union The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering Electrical Engineering	1998 1998	CS - SYS DSN	Yale University Massachusetts Institute of Technology



National Science Foundation (NSF) Graduate Research Fellowship Program: Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List,* 1952–2012, Graduates of The Cooper Union

Sources: NSF Award Offers and Honorable Mentions List, Fastlane Graduate Research Fellowship Program, The Cooper Union Alumni Directory, The Cooper Union Graduating Student Surveys

Full Name	Year	Award Offers & Honorable Mentions	Baccalaureate Institution	Major/Degree	Grad Year	Field of Study	Graduate Institution
Ronald Elliot Laufer	1997	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1997	Engineering - Electrical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Jens Kristian Graeber	1997	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	1997	Chemistry - Organic	Yale University
Antonina Ilaria Roll-Mecak	1997	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	1996	BIO - STRUCT	Rockefeller University
Justin Martin Spivey	1996	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1996	Engineering - Civil	Cornell Unversity
Jonthan Philip Rothstein	1996	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1996	Engineering - Mechanical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Alexander Reznik	1996	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1996	Enginerring - Computer	Columbia University
David Feygin	1996	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1996	Enigneering - Bioengr	University of California-Berkeley
Li Shu	1994	Honorable Mention	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1992	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Thomas Peter Witelski	1992	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Bachelor of Science	1991	Mathematical Sciences - Applications of Mathematics	California Institute of Technology
Fred L. Fontaine	1986	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1986	N/A	The Cooper Union
Irena B. Petsche	1986	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	1983	Engineering - Chemical	Princeton University
Harry L. Ploss	1970	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Physics	1968	Physics and Astronomy - Theoretical Physics	University of Chicago-Illinois
Jerry H. Meldon	1970	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	1968	Engineering - Chemical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
George G. Adams	1970	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1969	Engineering - Engineering Mechanics	University of California-Berkeley
Barry H. Schechtman	1964	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1963	N/A	Stanford University/California
Mark R. Newberger	1964	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Chemical Engineering	1962	Engineering - Chemical	University of Michigan
Aaron Lowin	1964	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1959	Psychology - Social	Columbia University
Howard C. Rachlin	1963	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1957	Psychology - Experimental or Comparative	Harvard University
Stephen S. Braunstein	1962	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1961	Engineering - Engineering Mechanics	Columbia University
Steven C. Batterman	1959	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1959	Engineering	Brown University - Rhode Island
Eli Reshotko	1957	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1950	Engineering - Aeronautical and Aerospace	California Institute of Technology
Myron Kayton	1955	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1955	Engineering - Mechanical	Harvard University
Israel E. Rubin	1955	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1954	Engineering - Mechanical	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Joseph Engelberg	1954	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Mechanical Engineering	1950	Life Sciences - Biophysics	University of Pennsylvania
Irving J. Lowe	1954	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1951	Physics and Astronomy - Nuclear	Washington University
Jerome L. Sackman	1954	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Civil Engineering	1951	Engineering - Civil	Cornell University
Saul Aronov	1952	Award Offer	The Cooper Union	Electrical Engineering	1939	Engineering - Electrical and Electronic	Harvard University